
ROOMS FUON N.W. (Coat.t

soon Mth. near Columbia rtf.—Beau-
' tlful corner rm. 5 window,. newly

tfec.. sen entr.; cone, loc.; $8 50.

1110 OGLETHORPE BT. N.W.—Un-

usual flrst-claas room with patio lor
unusual low rent. RA. 0-1165.

GENTLEMAN, front slnale. large
closet, bookcase, shower, ovt. home:

S3O mo. 16th st. bus. RA. 6-2647.
non OI F ST. N.W.—Tired of a drab

room? Want new modern furniture?
aoft carnets? Free television In
every room? Doubles sls week:
singles. Sin week. Call DU. 7-3.101
after tl pm

NR. SHERATON-rARK: spacious rm..
sale, or dble.. !«e. closet, semipvt.

batti. quiet home. HU. 3-8834. 3*

CONN. AND rORTER AREA—Studio
rm., lav., show., relgr . hot Plate:
sep entr.. gentile home., ref.. WO

6.5029.
VIC. G. W.—Newly decorated: ssle.

and dble rms. in new alr-cond.
house; adults. DI. 7-5103. 7.

NR. CONN. AVE. BRIDGE -Attrac..
lee front rm. and bath: reas. HO.
2-5149. before ill. after 6. —l9

31 on :tTth ST. N.w.—l large room.
3 windows. In private home. Call

EM. 2-2675. —29
DOWNSTAIRS ROOM nr. bath and

shower: ovt. entr.; all conveniences,

for refined gentleman. 17 <0
CHURCH ST. N.W.. Dupont Cir.
area. —29

$2:00 PER DAY
Per person in double rooms; 512.50

per week for double room; also spe-
cial rate for large groups by week
or month; next to bath: maid
service. 1 blk. off Conn, ave.. walk-
ing distance downtown; 6 blks. fr.
White House; 1226 17th st. n.w.

SLAUGHTERS^—DU. CIR.
Sgles.. dbies fr. S 9 wg. : rm., ph. elev

Mod serv. 2007 O n.w.. NO. 7^4660
THE GILtBERT

2460 16th st n.w.— Newly decorated:
maid and 24-hr PBX Sales.. $7 50
wk up.: dbies. sls wk up; pvt
batn $lB wk sale.. $25 dble. CO
5-7381

ALTURAS HOTEL
. 1509 16th ST. N.W. .

Single and double rms.. pvt oaths or
running water, dining room, elevator
and switchboard: 82 day up: weekly
rates. $10.50 up HU 3-6116.

~

Gordon Hotel (Dntri.)
FOB SPECIAL SUMMER RATES

916 Iflth ST NW
Large, comfort twin bedrms.. bath

optional Dailv. weekly or monthly
_rates. NA. 8-6364 .

Officers Service Club
Hms by day. wk.. month, with club

and social activities for active. Inac-
tive and reserve officers 1644 21st
st n.w,. AD 4-2400

t 01 .ORED —1604 N. ii. AVE. N.W.—
I.ge. front rm.. Hollywood beds, two
closets; two girls or couple: one sin-
gle rm.: privlls. Call after 7 week-
days: all dav Sun.. RA. 3-OH2Bo.
Reasonable. 20*

ROOMS FURNISHED—N.E.
MONROE ST. N.E.—For employed

Lady: $25 mo; nr. univ., churches;]
bus at cor LA. 6-8988, LA. 6-5264.!

N.E.—LARGE FRONT room: laundry, j
kitchen privlls.: phone: $25 mo.: sor 1
employed girl. WA. 7-2659. —2B

NIC ELY FURNISHED RM., near bath:
pvt home. LU. 2-5319. call after
4 p m. —29

COLORED—EXTRA-LARGE, comfort-
able front rm.. with 4 windows;]
conv. located: reas. CO. 5-4979 ,

COLORED—NEATLY FURNISHED

room for young man; privileges. DE.
2-7481. —29

ROOMS FURNISHED—S.E.-S W

NR HOUSE AND SENATE BLDGS.—
Two nice rooms in clean, comfort-
able home: conv transp.. TV privils:
reas 602 N. Carolina ave. .s.e. —29

CAP. HILL. opd. House Os., blk. Libr.
Congress—Furn. rms. Men 1 with

.

with running water. LI. 3-2913.

ROOMS PURN.—MP. fr VA.

ALEX.—Attrac. front corner room,
next to bath: near bus and restau-
rant. Call OV. 3-2498.

CLARENDON—For 1 or 2: nr. bath:
ronv buses, stores; nice furn.: reas.
91'.’ N. Jackson st.. Arl.. JA. 2-2384.

ARL.. N.—ln apt. bldg.: cool rm.:
pvt entr. and bath: close to shops,
transp ; gentleman. JA. 7-0107\ j

RE I HESDA—Large sunnv rm. and a
• complete home for a gentleman. OL.,
_

2-2369. or LI. 7-9708. —29 j
BETHESDA—Nice rm. next to bath: i

quite: dble. bed. employed gent.: $35
mo. OL. 4-7055. —29 j

SILVER SPRING—Beaut, sec.: lst-fl.j
-a studio room, private entrance. Porch.

>45 Lady. JU. 9-3367 or LO.
5-2121 —1

SILVER SPRING—Best res sec.; Ist-
fl. rm.: very small family- S3O.
Ladv. JU. 9-3367 or LO 5-2121. ,

1617 N. EDGEWOOD ST . ARL.
-

Lovely rm.. nr bus: unlim. ph . home
privils. JA. 8-5318; ME. 8-9690. (

ARI... N.—Unusually nice rm with
bath for gentlemen, in new brick;
home. JA. 8-6154. —27

ARL.—Front room. pvt. home, near
Ft. Myer and Pentagon, conv/ transp
and shopping. JA. 7-5737. —27

ARI .- Spac attr. rm.. pvt bath and (
porch- lge pvt home: cool in »um-
mer gentleman. JA. 2-1595

- —29

ROOMS HOUSEKEEPING
~

1821 BII.TMORE ST. N.W.—Lots of i
windows, clean, refgr.. utils.: linens;

maid: 27-in. TV: suit. 1.—3 O
170.5 KILBOURNE PLACE N.W.— j

Nicely furn.. 2 lge. rooms, suit. cple.|
or 2 .'iris; baby welcome. HO. 2-
8813. —27 |

NEWLY REDECORATED ROOM, com-!
pletely equipped; 712 Kennedy st.
nw; sll per wk. RA. 3-0607. —27

1740 P ST. N.W., ‘The Churchill”—
Liv.-bedrm.. complete kit. next bath: I

- $17.50. NO 7-0868. —27
2539 13th ST. N.W.—lst fl bed-*

sitting rm. lge closets compi kit •
• vt. entr sl2 75 wk. DE. 2-16*5

V —27 s

) | ROOMS WAN TIP
- STUDENT desires room and board In
yi exchange for nightwork. Bo* 2«'B-
- j K. ,nar. 29*

- ROOMS AND ARTS. TO SHARI
.!GIRL. 20 to 30. to share Conn. ave.
. apartment with another girl; air
j conditioned TV. HO 2-6565. Ext.

' 4J3. —29
gjYOUNG MAN share 4-bedroom house
I with other men: Arlington: 15 mins.
“ to D. C. Reasonable. JA. 7-4523.

COOL. COMFORTABLE HOUSE in
i Arlington, to share with another
{ man (20-30). $32. including phone.

. i KE. 8-4976 —29
-• I OR 2 GIRLS, agle. or twin bed-

-1 room, share kit., bath, small living
o rm. with l other girl; conv. loc.
;« RA. 3-0481. 29*
i EMPLOYED RELIABLE MAN to share

attr. l-bedrm. apt with another
man. Call LU. 4-1560 after 6 p m

—29
GlßL—Share with another girl ef-
flciency apt., on District line. Mt.
Raimc Md : $35. WA. 7-4380

- bet. 6-9 D.m —27
• MAN. 25-35 to share l-bedrm. air-

cond apt with man: nr. Mem
|j| Bridge; pool park. JA. 2-4680.
IGENT. desires couple or 1 or 2 gents

d to share new 2-bedrm. apt.; every-
thing furn. JO. 3-4065. 27*n 2 OR 3 GIRLS TO SHARE attracConn. ave. apt; elev. bldg; silver.

, linen; $42 each. NO 7-5601 —27
' GEORGETOWN

- Well-glued. 8-rmhouse 2 men. C4-JO. hhar- with 3
others. All gadgets. km 3-429.1

>
'¦ APTS. FURNISHED—D. C.

- *223 4tb ST. N.W.—2 rms.. kit.
; bath pvt entr street level: fenced
I yd.. $65 JU. 5-2531 —27
1736 IBTH ST. N.W.—Bedrm . livrm kit., bath: also effle apt. with

.! kit., bath Walking distance dntn
Bus stop and grocery at cor Children

. ! and pets allowed All utils S7O and
155. See MANAGER. Ant. 202

—27
DUPONT CIRCLE. Embass* Row-
Air-cooled effle apt. tst fl.. rompl

• furn.. SBS. utils, lncl. DU. 7-6704.
DUPONT CIRCLE. Embassy Row—Air-

cooled; liv rm., din. rm.. bedrm.,
kit., bath. Linen, china, silver $l3O
Utils lncl DU 7-6704. —3l

MT. PLEASANT—Spac. apt lor 2-3:
- young men or girls. Recr. rm. with

additional bath SO. 8-8964 —2Br CONN. AND GARFIELD AREA—-r Effir S6O mo utils incl. Sharer bath. ST. 3-8546. 12-9 p.m. —3
PRIVATE ENTRANCE: cosy rms

newly dec.: new baths: cooking op-
tional $8 up 2014 P st. n.w. —27

3121 NEWTON ST. N.E.—Large bed-rm., kitchen: newly dec: blk
1 carline: $65 HO 2-3277. 29r 1855 CALVERT ST. N.W.. nr. 18th

?rn £ . Columbia rd. and Shoreham
Hotel—Effle or l-bedrm apt : elev.
bldg.; new furn. office on prem.

1 —29
NEAR 14th AND BUCHANAN N.W

: Near transportation. 3 rooms: .
i working couple, no children, no pets

RA. 6-4673. —29-IBOLLING FlELD—Delightful clean I-
’ 1 bfdrm. apt. sep. din. rm.. new mod-,i £rn furniture. Freshly painted, cool. |

high elevation, off-street parking.
Ideal for children. 1-fare bus:
Laundry, storage: «89 50. incl all
Utilities. JO. 2-1055, JO. 2-6675 I

VIC. 16th AND R STS. N.W.—Lady ;
i or empl. couple: newlv furn 1 room,!

j foyer, kit bath; elev. switchboard;,
STo mo. Avail. June 1. NA. 8-3112.;

j 7 BEAUTIFULLY DKCORATED~APTS. I! available—Completely furn. One:
| uv. rm., din. rm.. bedrm., kit., bath

and sun porch- SIRS. One smaller;;
Uv rm.. din. rm. foyer, kit., etc.;
8130. AD 2-8045. davs; DE 2- |

I 4000. nights. —27¦ NEAR WALTER REED Entire 2nd
1 Private bath; child welcome !

I 0018 7th st. n.w. 27’ iNR. 18th AND COLUMBIA RD.-2-bedrm. apt. completely furn. Suit-
able for 4 adults. Slls oer mo !Call WM. H. SAUNDERS CO. INCDI. 7-1015. 30DUPONT CIRCLE. 7114 R st —Lovely:
lst-floor cffic apt.: private street
entrance; linens, maid service. S6Omo. AD. 4-9530 afivr 6 pm 0<»

DUPONT CIRCLE AREA, 1771 N H I
ave.—Liv. rrtl.. bedrm.. din. rm.kit., bath. Suit. 3. ST. 3-9642.

GEORGETOWN, air conditlonad—ll
rmi. bath, fullkit and dinette: pvt :
entrance: SUO DE. 2-9323 "7

UPTOWN CONN AVE—"An address |of distinction
"

1 and 2 bedrm Iapts. also effle Cool-water systemi
bid*. RFS. MGR.. EM 2-6843

16th AND R STS. N.W.—Liv. rm ,
bedrm.. bath, kitchenette, beaut,
furn.. maid serv.: 2 ladles. NO 7-|

C ST.'N.E., 126. Capitol vie.—-Pand
bedrms,. very clean, semibath and 1pvt. baths; S4O-S9O. LI. 4-5716

UPPER N.W.—Spacious. 2-bedrm. apt
Mod. garden-type bldg,, ample pkng .
conv. transp.. stores, Walter Reed;

i air cond. avail.: slls. utils lncl. •6980 Maple st. nw. TU 2-0105. orj RA 6-8882. 2
313 sth ST. S.E.—Nice basement,

I apt.; pvt. entr.. pvt. bath: excel.
transp.; S6O mo. LI. 6-7652. —"9NEAR DUPONT CIRCLE—2 rooms.

I kitlchen. bath: beautifully furnished. .
! Phone AD 4-3167.NEW MODERN downtown elevatorbid*, with sun deck, alr-cond. and

parking avail.: Ideal empl. girls or ¦epic : beautiful spac.. l-bedrm. apts.. t
$109.60. 1825 T st. n.w. AD. 4-0270. J

MOUNT PLEASANT—I -rm apt? J
pvt. .bath: suit. 3 adults: children ac- 3cepted. SBS mo. H. E. BRUZEE. NO. r

GEORGETOWN. 3749 N st ~n w'_
Open 2 to 4. Attrac. 2nd-fi.' apt.
with side veranda, overlooking gar-
den: pvt. narking space Liv. rm.
with flrepl.. din. rm.. kit,. 2 bedrms..
I '2 baths: S2OO mo. or terms for
long_ lease. J. c. CHATEL, DE. 2-.

GLOVER PARK—Mod. liv. rm.. bed-i rrm. dinette, kit., bath, screened!porch, bus at donr. 2 adults; SIOO.EM. 3-0051. 4024 Calvert st. n.w.otb AND DECATUR ST. N.W —Attracbsmt. apt. bedrm . liv. rm., kit.
bath: utils; reas : adults. TA. 9-7428. [

139 Ilth ST. N.E—First f! .Cicely
furn., 4 large rooms, new bath: yard !

| RFDUCED Utils. RA. 3-1122 (key!
: .at 135 11th st.). Other listings. —29
1~515 11th ST. N.W.—For comfort, seel j
1 this lge. bedrm.. liv. rm.. kit., bath. 1

; scr pch.: conv. loc. SBO. AD. 4-1635. |

GEORGETOWN—Lge studio rm. and 1lge. separate kit.; $75 par mo. NO.

;4521 ~lsth ST. N.W.—2 rms.. kit.,
; bath in pvt., quiet home: incl. utils.;

good transp.. bus. car. RA. 6-2284.
29*

1718 NEWTON ST. N.W.—2 bedrms.
liv. rm.. kit., pvt. bath glassed 1
porch, ldry. rm.. Ist floor: adults; '
utils, lncl.: S9O. NO. 7-7736. 29*

5715 13th ST. N.W.—Liv. rm.. bed-ATTRAC. HOME, large cool t.h.k.
rm., also bsmt., kit., ldry. privils.:
$; wk. Ladles. 14H6 Harvard n.w.

9‘40 MD. AVE. N.E.—Men only, clean,

convenient to Navy Yard. Sober.
Reasonable, maid service. LI. 4-
fltklT. —29

Jim FAIRMONT RT. N.W.—Lge. rm.
and kit., for cple.; also J or 2 per-
sons. 14th st. car CO. 5-9836.

ATTR. NEW SITTING RM . bedrm,
! pvt. bath; pvt. entr.; conv. to Penta-
gon: swimming facil. <JE. 4-72^ik

1308 N. H. AVE. N.W.—-Lge. Ist fl,.
l.h.k. rm.: range and refgr.: ada.
ahower; sll week. —3l

1535 N. H. AVE. N.W.—Redec. front
lhk rm ' overlooking beaut. N. H.
ave.; rent weekly. —3l

j.tll 16th ST. N.W.—Elev. bldg., cool.
1 h k. rm.. nr. shower: will rent by
week. —•)!

ROOMS. UNFURNISHED

SEVERAL LARGE SECOND-FLOOR
ROOMS; also entire third floor <3
rooms and bath); also entire base-
ment «partly finished off), close to
Dupont Circle. block to bus or
street car; no children; white. Rea-

sonable rentals. Please call HU. 3-
7666, and leave your name and tele-
phone number, your call will be
promptly returned. -9

ROOMS WITH BOARD

CLUB MASON. 1726 N. Hamp. ave.
n.w Residential club lor refined
men and women. Singles and others.
$1d.50 week and up. including lull-
course meals, hotel services. CO
5-9349. NO. 7-6770. —2

J322 FAIRMONT ST. N.W.—Free
board and room rent for handyman;
unemployed AD. 2-9434.

BRADLEY ARMS, at Dupont Circle
1326 19th st. n.w.—Home-cooked
food Reasonable prices.

ROOM AND BOARD, for elderly lady
or gentleman. In nurse s nice home;

good food, tray service. TV, nice
yard: phone: references required.
EM. 3-4779

_ . —2B

NICELY FURNISHED twin bedroom.:
delicious meals, home privileges. Call
RA .*l-4124. —“8 |

BOOMS FOR WORKING MOTHERS;
live with your children in large sunny

rooms; all modern conveniences; let |
us carry your responsibility. 1 small
weekly payment takes care of It all !
LI. 4-6529. —HI

THE MAR LEETA. 1325 16th st
n.w.—Single and double rooms for|
young ladies and men; showers, ex-
cellent board. 27*

It10 .mb ST. N.W.—Two newly dec
single rms.: excellent food. Free(
TV: on busline. DU. 7-6694. 27*

COLUMBIARD. N.W.. 2001. at Conn j
ave—Nice, att rms. good meals:
SI2 to SIS wk.; air-cond . pvt !
baths. Rec. rm., TV. ping none
nano- auto washer; voung pt*>nie

_CO. 5-2493. 29* I
"The John Kilpen Hotel

2310 ASHMEAD PL N.W
Balt block off Conn ave. at MOO.

overlooking Rock Creek Park Dble
and sgle rms.. pvt bath avail, ex-
cel meals; rates. 117 60 week up
HO 2-3566

BIGGEST AND BEST!
That’s WESLEY HALLS
claim based on good food
... good service ... pleasant
rooms . . . and lots of en-
tertainment and compan-
ionship at low monthly
rates.

WESLEY HALL
1426 21st ST. N.W.

HU. 3-5432

i rm., kit., bath, porch', yard, parking:
1 refs.; SBO. TA. 0-4003.
Ift ROOMS AND BATH, newly dec
i all utils, turn.: conv. transp.: near

j 4th and R. I. ave. n.e. HU. 3-4866.
12105 RIDGE PL. S.E. (24th and"R>.

Apt I—Liv.1 —Liv. rm.. bedrm.. kit. and
bath: *7O. incl. heat. LU. 2-7540.

NR. CdNN. AVE. BRlDGE—Excep-
tional liv rm.. bedrm.. lge kit.,
bath: utils, incl.; SIOO mo. HO. 2-
5149. —29

OVERLOOKS POTOMAC—Air cond.1 4 lge rms.. 3 porches. 5 closets: ex-
cel. transp.: pvt. entr. OL. 2-6*28.—29

NEAR 18th AND COLUMBIA RD
N.W.— 1 or 3 bedrm. apts.: room
for 4 or 5 girls. 1858 Mintwood pi
n.w DU. 7-54125.

j
—29

4821 3rd ST. N.W.—2 bedrms.. liv
rm.. kit., dinette and bath; SBO mo.:r j conv. transp RA. 6-6438. —2

3025 13th ST. N.W.—2 efficiency
' i apts.. furnished. $76 and *75 mo.

1 utils, incl See resident manager
IN H. AVE.. 1104—Attr. lge. 3-rm

’ , apt . pvt. bath. l*t fl : ° or 3 adults:
;! *BO incl. utils. TU. 2-3085.

f 915 20th ST. N.W.—Three-room. pvt.
| bath. *ls per week Emnloved oeo-

* pie.; ref Phone ME 8-8970 29*
LGE. 2-FLR. APT.—3 girls or 3 men:

conven. transp and shops: utils,

furn. 1.1. 7-6186. LI. «-4789. —2
; 17 th AND COLUMBIA RD.—Effi-

ciencies and 1 English basement
ant.. *SO up. J GIBBONS KOLB
OL. 2-0296. —29

AIR-COND. EFFICIENCY APT. in ex-
clusive downtown area. Furnished
complete Purchase of furniture

I Call HO 2-1466 after 7 p.m or
¦ between 9 and 1 Sun -Mon. —29

AIR-COND. BEDRM. APT. In exclu-
sive downtown area, completely and
beautifully furn. Purchase of fur-
niture or sublet with option to buy.

1-vr. lease requtred. Immediate oc-i
cuoancy. Call HO. 2-1466 after 7
p.m. or between 9 and 1. Sun.-Mon

—29
FUKNSMED—Completely modern effi-

ciency; new* furn.. fireplace: *BS mo
: Best location. Apt. 31. 2149 Calif

st. n.w. *

lltlO GIRARD ST N.W.—5 rms., kit .
bath: *9* mo. Nr. shopping, etc
HO 2-0279 —29

'COLUMBIA RD... 17th ST. N.W.—
I Lge. 2-bedrm. apt. in elev. b.dg.

beaut, furn.. dec.: $125. AD. 2-8053

i w
NR. ROLLING FlELD—Spacious 3-

rm. apt.: private bath: beautifully
furn.; SBS incl. all utils. JO. 2-8608

iGEORGETOWN. 1514 26th st n.w—
Studio apt., twin or dble. beds. Utils
incl.. $74.50 mo OL. 2-7128. —29

11401 TUCKERMAN ST. N.W.—l-bed-
I rm’ apt., will be decorated: new

refgr and stove; rent, $72. Phone

I JU. 8-4160. —29 |
: 18th AND CALVERT STS.—Cheerful !

effle. apt., with scr. pch ; $55 mo .
I Incl utils. Adult. WO. 6-0290 i

—2B |
1737 PARK RD. N.W.—Cool bsmt
2 rms.. kit., bath, tile floor: twini
beds; $76 incl. utils. RA. 6-2036.'

—Bl j
LOVELY EFFICIENCY. $79.50: also

1 bedrm. apts . AGENT
1844 Columbia rd n.w., AD 4-2059

1822 BILTMORE ST. N.W.. nr. 18th
and Col. rd.—Efficiency and dinette,
kitchen and bath. S7O mo. Also effi-
ciency. $45 incl. utils. EM. 3-9077.

3513 13th ST. N.W.-Beautifully
decorated 1 bedrm., liv. rm . mod -

ern kit. and bath, latest in equip-
ment. Bee Res. Mgr. on premises.
SBS month.

CATHOLIC UNIV. VlC.—Bedrm., liv.
rm., kit., dinette, bath, foyer, apt.
bldg., nicely furn. LA. 6-9588.

FRANCIS SCOTT KEY APT. HOTEL.
Completely furn. apts. by day or
week. Call NA. 8-5425.

ATTRAC TV APTS.. sl4 wk. up;
child or babies welcome. Also hskpg.
rms.. 1101 17th st. n.w. DI. 7-7888

WILSON HOUSES. 1622 18th st. n.w.
Excel. 2-rm. apts.. S6O. s9o-«100;l
bachelor apts., S7O. AD. 2-9296.

| APTS. FURN.—P.C, >

1 AIR-C ONDITIONED-Large twin or
- triple bedrm. in this 4-room and

bath ant.; $l3O mo. for 4 people:

$1 quiet, no drinking; also bedrm.. air-
tl cond., in a 3-rm. apt.. Silo mo.:
‘ I home after 6:30 Fri. 1343 Montague
’ j st. n.w.. RA. 6-0036. —29

DOWNTOWN. 210 E et. n.w.—Large,
r, clean efficiency; separate kitchen.

$35. to quiet people. —1
HARVARD BT., bet. 14th-16th—Pvt

f 2nd fl.: 2 bedrms.. lge. liv. rm. and
kit., din.: ldry. (washer, dryer»:
$l9O. utils incl RA. 6-6321. —27

1 1483 NEWTON—I AND 2 LGE. BED-r RM APTB . clean, det. bldg., parquet
floors. Conv. transp. RES MGR..
TU. 2-1387. —2B

¦ NICELY FURN. EFFICIENCIES: utils .
1 linens: $lO-sl2 wk. 1324 Vermont

ave. n.w., CO. 5-5004. —J
GEORGETOWN—Charming 4 rms :

p view Rock Creek Park: mod., clean,

r attrac. furn.: dec.: adults; 2461 P
! st. n.w Apt. C. $125. DU. 7-5968

- VERY EXCLUSIVE APT.: 4 rms"] 1
b ,

| porch. 6433 14th st. Middle-age orelderly cple.; $125 mo. RA. 6-2135

1727 12th ST. N.W.—Lovely 3~~rms
j and bath. Ist fl., utils, incl. SB9 50

: mo. JA. 8-5318. ME. 8-9690. —1
12817 lttb N.W.—Newly decorated

S' 2 rms., klt.» priv. hath; $65. Utils.
*! incl. MarrJpa cdlp. CO. 5-3133 —2B

1762 COLUMBIA RD N.W.—2 bed-
rms.. kitchen, living room, private

„• bath: SBO mo. WO. 6-4191. —3O
1119 CHAPIN SI. N.W. Recently

, redecorated 2 rms. kit. bath. Ist

*1 fl. conv loc.: S6O per mo. onuple
only AD 4-9173. 30

* | 307 DECATUR ST. N.W.—2 bedrms
liv. rm.. kit . bath, nicely furn Conv

! to everything: $95. CO. 5-8414.^
:j 2 ESPECIALLY WELL-FURN. RMS.
3 , Suit, for 2: gas stove, refgr. Corv

churches shopping, transp. Pvt.
, residence Young ladies rnder 30

‘ preferred. Reas rent. CO. 5-6514
after o. —So

1436 N ST. N.W.—Living room, bed-
rm . kitchen, bath: available imme-

i diately at this conven. location. Also
I large 3-rm efficiency. SOS. CO

5-4841 or inquire Apt. 9.
SUITABLE FOR 3—Nr. 6th and E

sts. n.e.—Lge. bedrm.. small bedrm.,
. liv. rm., kit and ovt. tiled bath $75

for 2 SBS for 3. LI. 3-0871. —3O
’ *515 M ST. N.W.. downtown—2 rms..

kit. and bath, inclosed porch, compl.
, 1 apt . open CO. 5-8849 —5

DUPONT ClßCLE—Bachelor apt in
- quiet house for refined gentleman:

well-iurn rm., run. water, refgr..
, hot date, fan; maid’s serv : linens

furn, etc.- share modern bath; SSO
CO 5-5770. CO 5-2644 —29

; LONDON HALL APT. HOTEL. 1133
, 13th st. n.w.—Effle apt . bed-liv

rm.. kit and bath, day or wk NA
8-9010 "flNORTHUMBERLAND APTS.—Bedrm .

, liv rm kitchen and bath: nicely
, furn., air-cond. Conv. to transp :1 $92 50 HO. 2-3280. —3l

501 2nd ST. S.E. Two 2-room
apartments: nicely furnished and
decorated. Adults: $59 and S6O LI
4-4236. —3l

EFFICIENCY APT. AVAIL.:705 18th
st n.w.—See resident manager. FX

1 3-4700. 29
100 Bth ST. N.E.—Superior liv rm

I bedrm mod. kit., bath. Transc at
1 door. Refs rea. LI. 7-3899 —3l
TWO BEDROOMS for 3-4 persons:

j spac. well furn.: $125 mo., incl
utils. 1845 Lamont n w. LO. 5-2395

—3l
i GEORGETOWN. 2530 Que st. n.w
| l-bedrm apt. in apt. bldg See any

time: open. Ant. 24. RE 7-3216
CLEVELAND PARK—Near shopping

Large living room, bedroom, kitchen,
dinette, bath. Utils vard. $95.
EM 2-3319. —3l

TH:; DIPLOMAT
2420 16th ST. N.W

I Jr. bedrm apt.: beautifully furn
• twin beds): bldg, overlooks Merid-

j ian Park: walking dist. downtown:
comf. air-cooled' 24-hr. phone serv-

! ice roof garden: slls mo. incl.
j Utils MANAOER. AD. 2-1235. —3l

| APT HUNTING MADE EASY
I SHOW excel selections all parts

! D C For free friendlv service, cal)

j MANDFL AD 4-3400

-| GEORGETOWN I
12 rooms, kit. and bath. AD. 4-6258.

Fairfax'Village Apts.
2001 38th ST. S.E.

j Bee Ad. Under Apts. Unfurn.. D. C.

Furnished Beautifully
New bldg., fine furniture: close to

1 Naval Research. Bolling Field. Navy
j Yard and transp. Call JO 3-64JS.

! Air-Conditioned
1

NEW ELEVATOR BLDG.
2117 E and 2116 F St. N.W. j,
(OPPOSITE NEW STATE DEPT I I

EFFICIENCY
125x12 liv rm . 7x1.‘l kitchen-dinett*.!7x7 dressing closet. SI 10 to $125 mo. !

SEE RES. MGR.ST. 3-5867 RE. 7-4237 j'

The Northumberland
’

!
2 bedrms.. liv rm . din rm . kit.
bath: welt furn.: outside exposure: I
accommodates 4 HQ. 2-3286 j

1- APTS., i
2- APTS., 105.00

INCLUDES ALL UTILITIES !
TERRACE APTS.. 3347 23rd ST S.E
Newly and beautifully furnished apts. iin modern, garden-tvpe bldgs.: shops;
one block, playground and laundry i“
facilities; off-street parking. See '
Mr. Roach, mgr.. Apt. 1. JO. 2-
9889. To reach: Drive out Pa
ave. to 25th st. s.e., continue onNaylor rd., right to Ala. ave. toL
23rd st.. left to Terrace Apts.: -
or take C-2 bus at Barney Circle !

NORMAN BERNSTEIN SYNDICATES ?

CARILLON HOUSE

2500 Wisconsin Ave. N.W. 1
EFFICIENCY APTS. I

A recently completed, fireproof build-;,
ing beautilully decorated and fur-
nished by Dorothy Draper

DAILY RATES REDUCED FOR EX- I <
TENDED OCCUPANCY TO AP- I
PROXIMATELY $l6O PER MO !.

WITHOUT LINENS OR MAIDSERV- i'
ICE OR S2OO PER MONTH WITH 1LINEN AND MAID SERVICE I

APTS. rUKNISHIP—P. C

5 1410 EUCLID ST. N.W.
; 2 rms.. kit. and bath. Conv. to
. transp., shopping and day nursery.
; SBS. CO. 5-2833. TA. 9-6249. —29

c DUPONT CIRCLE AREA
i . I oedrm . liv rm kit., dinette bath

with shower Also effle. and bach-
elor RE 7-5299 —27

j DUPdNT CIRCLE AREA
; Effle. apt., for 1 man only. Large.

< cool room very well furnished Ice-
box and cooking facilities. Semi-

t bsmt., private entrance. Very auiet
building. Require references; $45
monthly Call Mrs. Finn. BANDOZ.

• INC., £>U 7-1234. —27

1 CONN. AVE. N.W.
• Efficiency: attractive. comfortable

j furniture: modern air-cond. bldg.;
ideal transp and shopping; every
modern convenience; $125-$l3O.
Phone EM. 3-2800. —1

S.E. WASH.
> AVAILABLE

' now
; A COMPLETE

: SELECTION OF
« 1, 2 & 3 BEDRM. APTS.

REASONABLE RENT
INCL. ALL UTILITIES

INQUIRE AT
i 1365 Savannah St. SE.

OR CALL
; JO. 2-0151— JO. 2-0152

Office Hours, Mon. Through Fri., 9-9
Sat.. 9-5; Sun.. 11-6

i Live Downtown
AT

’ PARK CENTRAL
! Apartment Hotel

1900 F ST. N.W.
AIR-CONDITIONED

: Smartly decorated bachelor units:
each with private bath, telephone.

! 1 hk- umts available.
I With or without maid service.

Sun Deck. Laundry Facilities 1and Valet Service
i

$5 PER DAY
SPECIAL MONTHLY RATES

ON REQUEST

ME. 8-0540

CHA3TLETON APTS.
1701 16th ST. N.W.

1-BEDRM. APTS., sllO 1
T°y;r . Jiving rm., bedrm.. kitchen,
bath, sun porch, ample closetspace.)

SWITCHBOARD AND MAIL DESK
SERVICE

Newlv decorated and attractively
furnished apts., with wall-to-wall
carpet and draperies, on-the-prem-
ises facilities of drugstore, beauty
shop, valet shop, etc,, will saveyou time: utilities Included in rent.

I To inspect, apply at desk or call,
MRS. FICKS DU. 7-1000. 1

NORMAN BERNSTEIN SYNDICATES
COLORED—EFFIC. APT.—By weekor month- clean, nicely furn.; 1 rm..

j pvt. kit.: for quiet, working Bdults: ,J no pets; refs. Call EM. 2-1965 J
after 5 pm. —3O

COLORED—NEAR JMh AND C STS.N.E.—Convenient to Eastern High,
Armory. General Hospital, 2 rooms,
kitchen, bath, private. $65. Call
10 to 4. V. D. JOHNSTON. HU 3-
4615 —27

COLORED—N.E. SECTION—2 rms..kit and bath, pay rent by week ormonth; accept 1 baby. DE. 2-9456.

COLORED—NEAR 16th AND C~STS.
N.E.. convenient Eastern High.
Armory. General Hospital—2 rooms,
kitchen, bath; private; $65. Call V

j D JOHNSTON. JO to 4. HU 3-4615.
COLORED—336 16th ST. N.E.—Twoi bedrms.. liv rm., kit., tiled bath.
! utils, inch; $77.50 mo. LI. 4-1568.

—29
COLORED. 1 OR 2 RMS., furn.. kit

share bath. n.e. section. DU. 7-
i 7982.
|COLORED—GEORGIA AND UPSHUR

j N.W.—l l*e. rm. and pvt. kit. with
I refgr.. utils, furn.. on car line
$14.75 wk. up; newly dec. TU.^2-

1 COLORED—S6OO MOT
ATTRACTIVE APT. BUILDING

1133 New Jersey ave. n.w.—Two
rooms, kitchen and bath: nicely fur-
nished. Call MR. ALBERTS. TA.
9-6237 or EX 3-5821. —29

APTS FURNISHED—MD.
COLONIAL HOME, close D C.
Conv. Liv. rm., 2 bedrms.. kit-din.
comb., tiled bath, linen, china,
phone, utils, incl. Adults. JU

9-2451. —1
SILVER SPRING—Liv rm., bedrm .
dinette, kit . bath; well furn.; $87.50
Vacant. JU 5-4554. —27

NEWLY FURNISHED APTS.—Avail-
able in Rock Creek Gardens. See *
large ad under apts unfurnished. .
EIG A: McKEEVER. Managing
Agents. —3l

ROCK CREEK GARDEN APTS., 8327
Grubb rd.. Silver Spring Newly (
furn 2-bedrm. apts. available. Call
JU 5-4030 Rental Office. Manag-
ing Agents. EIG Ac McKEEVER. —27

HYATISVILLEAREA - I extra-lge
;rm . kit. oath, all utils, incl.: $65

LA. 6-5858. —27
SILVER SPRING 4 rooms, kit..

bath: */a block Ga. ave. bus. 2 blksI Hechts Adults. JU 9-2825. —27
ICHEVY CHASE, near NTH and Chevy

Chase and Columbia Clubs: utils
incl OL. 2-3173 -t29 iTAKOMA PARK—Large, bright and ¦
airy basement apt., attractively *
furn. Bedrm., liv. rm.. kit., bath
utilities Bendix: private entrance;
y 2 block transportation. Avail. June
1. JU. 5-5473.| j Year-round air conditioning, secre-

tarial service: sun deck overlooking
entire city: amplifier master tele- !

; vision antenna system, garage fa-
cilities; 12 min from White House

Your Inspection Invited
Call EM. 2-8800

1 $59.50 PER MO!
•|. nr. mass ave. n.w.
• 112”3 15th st. n.w,—Front ant : C
"! ™«. *nd kit., nicely turn.. Incl. all

, utils Quiet, bide Call MR. AL-BERTS. TA. 9-a:>37 or EX. 3-5821
'! —~ 9_ 1

Connecticut Ave. Apt.
, One large bedroom and efficiency

apartment available. Living room
air.in? foyer, kitchen and bath Mod-Iern kitchen and built-in tub withtile shower Walk-in closet?, taste-fully and completely furnished Ve-

netian blinds 24-hour switchboard
and elevator service. Also available
2-bedroom apartment. HO 2-6574

CLAIRE APTS.. S.E.
2-bedrm. apt., freshly dec . tastefully

furn.. lge. rms . ample closet space
Incinerator Close to everything:
*lls. utils. Incl. Also 1-bedrm. apt :
$95. See janitor at 37)5 2nd st ‘
g.e., JO. 2-3934. —3l

JUNE 1
FULI.Y AIR-CONDITIONED APT.

WITH INDIVIDUAL AND
j! AUTOMATIC CONTROL
1 In most conv embassy section at I

Meridian Park. Best and completely '
furn.: linen china, silver, etc., incl.
All ultramodern facilities: also TV;
and garace. See to appreciate loca-
tion. apt and reasonable rent.!HILLTOP HOUSE. 1475 Euclid st. I
n.w., HP. 3-3402. —3l

_
'

THE CEL-MAR TOWERS,
1314 MASSACHUSETTS AVE N.W
This ultramod. well-kept bldg, with

24-hr. switchboard and elev. serv* l
ice has LGE. TASTEFULLY FUR-
NISHED EFFIC APTS. WITH SEP-1
ARATE KIT AND DIN AT ONLY
$89.50 MO., INCL. UTILS Apply!
at. desk, or call ME. 8-3477.

NEW AMSTERDAM APTS.

2701 14th ST. N.W.
Efficiency Apts., $75.00 ISWITCHBOARD AND MAIL DESK

SERVICE
Attractively furnished apts. in ex-,
cellently located elevator apt bldg :
on-the-premises facilities of drug-
store. beauty shop, barber shop.!
etc Apply at desk or CALL MR

I SAWYER. CO. 5-7400.
1 NORMAN BERNSTEIN SYNDICATES

I GALVESTON
APARTMENTS

'NICHOLS AVE AND GALVESTON!
PLACE, convenient, to Bolling Field. ;,

i NRL. downtown—Bright, nicely dec-!orated outside apts.. overlooking
Galveston pi : liv. rm.. bedrm.. di-l
nette. full-si'/ed kit and nastei tile j
bath: *99.50 mo., furn.. incl. all
utils. Resident manager on premises. I
20 Galveston pi. s.w. JO. 3-4286

TRENTON TERRACE !
$87.50 and Up

1 and 2 Bedrooms
TELEVISION AVAILABLE j

Attractive large beautifully furn.. I
modern apts.. 1 and 2 bedrms..'
ranging from $87.50 to *l2O park-!
ing. laundry facilities, cross venti- \
lation playground areas Close to!
Bolling Field. Apply office, corner
10th place and Mississippi ave. s.e

Call JO. 2-0618.

jUNFURNISHED. 1-AND-2-BEDRMS i
I $73.70 TO SBI.BO. ALL UTILITIES'

INCLUDED. —3

COLLEGE PARK—2nd fl., pvt. home. .
| bedrm.. liv rm.. bath, kit., dinette; 1
! -Pie . *BO mo. TO. 9-5999. —2
TAKOMA PARK—Liv. rm., bedrm..

kit., pvt. bath; apt. bldg.; close to
bus and store; $65. JU. 5-1253.

—29
1 AND 2 BEDROOM APTS.—COOL

SUBURBAN SURROUNDINGS. MOD-
ERN ATTRACTIVE FURNITURE
FROM $81.50 UP.. INCL. ALL,
UTILS. FOR INFORMATION. CALL
RE. 5-8001. —3l

SEE IT—BELIEVE IT
NEWLY FURNISHED

FOR YOU

Rosemary Apts.
Met. Washington’s Finest <
2-Bdrm. Furnished Apts

Luxurious Living Plus '
Free Swimming-

Pool
TV AVAILABLE

1929 EAST-WEST HWY. ‘
JU. 8-1170—JU. 8-4313 li

Write, Phone for
Free Brochure

! -—. i
APTS. FURNISHED—VA.

SPACIOUS 3 RMS., bath, porch. Ist j1
I or \nd floor: lge. window fan: conv
| Pentagon; S»0-$06. KE. 8-8404. j,
jARL—Bedrm.. liv. rm., dinette,’kit..

bath: above avg.: utils, except, elec
Modern bldg.: SOB. JA. 2-1890. —llNORTH ARLlNGTON—Furnished apt j

j and houses available: convenient iareas Call HOLLEY REALTY. 5800I tI -f,e n
hwy KE 8-5350. weekday?

iN. ARLINGTON—SmaII apt., nice lo-cation. convenient; emploved couple
preferred. KE. 8-6721. 1 ,

! ALEX.—One bedrm.. liv. rm.. dinette
| kit. and hath, all utils, furn ; *IOO
I K1 9-8718 after 6:3<> nm. —27
ARL.. COLUMBIA GARDEN APTS—-

-5309 sth rd S. -Brand-new furnl-
ture; box springs- modern through-

! *out 1 and 2 bedrm apts.: reason- <
I able rent ALSO UNFURNIBHED. 1

JA 8-6207 —29
FALLS CHURCH. VA.—2 lge. cool.

. newly dec rm.s Firepl.. liv-bedrm
l comb : dlnette-klt . scml-bath. Com-!

pletely furn. Apt. bldg. Ist fl I
1 $75 incl. util. JA. 8-3828. —2B
GUOVETON AREA—3 lge rms.. mod ! J
furn. nr. buses: cool; auto, washer.

! '’rier; eardens. 80.
ARL.—Newly decor. 1 bedrm : mod

apt. bldg., scr pch . laun facil : fi
min D C. JA. 2-1641. after 6. *

—27
ALEX* liRIA. Efficiency and 1 bed-
room apartment: ianltor service
laundry privileges: downtown loca-
tion. aP utilities. $75 to $92 50

1 Call TE 6-6670 between 10 am
and 6 pm.

ONE AND TWO BEDROOM apart-
ments 5 mins from Washington via
Arlington b'vd Call JA 7-7604. —27 iARL. -Entire 2nd fl apt. pvt entr
at rear Ice rear yard, children wel-
come: SBS per mo. 516 N Kenmor*JA 8-1113 —27 iARL.—Well furn. 1-bedrm.. liv. rm.kit. and bath: modern brick. 2-fam-
ily bldg., ovt. entr., S9O. KE. 8-6196

ARLINGTON—LIVINO 1
ROOM. KITCHEN AND BATH APT

i SBO. Call JA. 8-5442. after 5 p.m

I ARL.—2 efficiency apts.. fully equip. *

kitchens with din spaces, private

: entrances, and baths: block to „! buses, off Lee Hwy.. each suitable for 3
! 2 or 3 adults. References exchanged

; Phone JA. 8-71 Bh. —29
ALEX—WeII located: nice liv. room,

bedrm.. kit . bath: cool; pvt.: quiet. •
refined. Newlv dec., new refgr. Love-
-1” garden: $75. TE. 6-3439.McLEAN—I large bedroom, kit. and
bath: all utils, incl.: mod. through-
out. Cple. pref. Elmwood 6-3787.

—2s

. FROM NINE TO FIVE —By Jo Fischer
1

L)\ \ 1 V W I sJ6aareo by

¦L \ 4 VAX I t/OR tV£/S%±

“He’t Mr. Wump’s brother-in-law .
. . our :

new vice president in charge of answering wrong
numbers .”

APTS. FURN.—VA. (Cent.)

convenilnciTplus
Two-bedrm. bsmt. apt., close to 2 bus-

lines. conv to shopping and recrea-
tion renter 10 mir from downtown
Washington Just the thine for those
who like privacy Buit. for 3 busi-ness women or men. Rents for slls
mo For appt. to inspect, call MR.
DRAPER JA 5-6200j0r JE 4^283.

AVAILABLEnow
Liv. rm . bedrm.. kitchen, bath: close

to Ft. Myer. conv to Pentagon and
Washington $99.5<« mo., incl. utils.:
lßundry facil and parking space
avail. Call Mr. Draper. JA. 5-6200
or JE. 4-0283 for appt. to inspect.

Immediate Occupancy
Beautifully furnished, clean. 1 and

2 bedrm. apts. in modern LARCH-
MONT GARDENB. nearby Arlington.
Large rooms, spacious lawns, rec.
eeational and playground facilities.

ALL UTILITIES INCLUDED

ALSO UNFURNISHED APTS.

RESIDENT MANAGER
JA. 7-0300

LARCHMONT GARDENS
Bouth Frederick Bt. at Columbia Pike

ALEXANDRIA

SHIRLEY DUKE
APARTMENTS

4613 DUKE ST.
ALEXANDRIA, VA.

FREE INFORMATION
MAILED YOU TODAY!

CALL KI. 8-5100
Inquire About the Attractive

Furn. Apartment Plan

UNFURNISHED

APTS. UNFURN.—D.C. (Cont.)

PRESENT OCCUPANT ol efficiency
apartment In beautiful downtown
hotel leaving city. Will sell furni-
ture to new occupant: bargain at

i $2,00(1. Box 241-K. Star. •

1130 DECATUR ST. N.W.— Liv. rm .
bedrm., dinette, kit. l'/a baths; $75

1 mo. includes heat and utils.; very
neat and clean; can be seen any-
time M PAUL HANNAN.732 17th
st. n.w. ME. 8-4100. —29

BEAUTIFUL, reas. 2-bedrm. apt.,
good s.e. loc.: all rms. cross vent.:
children accepted. Call AD. 2-7583 j

5 BRIGHT ROOMS bath, porch;
large closets, good condition: 1 block
from bus and streetcar: 1791 Lan-
ier place n.w. Apply janitor. •

1601 26th PLACE S.E., modem bldg.
—Large l-bedrm. apt.. $72.50; in-
cludes all utils. See Res. Mgr. in
Apt. No. 1. —29

N.W.—Bedroom, livingToom. kitchen. .
bath: convenient transp.: utilities 1
Included: $75. HE. 4-4220. —29

NEW’ MODERN downtown elevator
bldg, with sundeck, air cond. and
parking avail.: ideal empl. Rirls and
cples.: beautiful spac. l-bedrm. apts.,
SB9 50; 1825 T st. n.w.. AD. 4-0270.

—Bl
MT. PLEASANT—4-rm. apt., pvt.

bath; suit. 3 adults: child accepted.
H. E. BRUZEE. NO. 7-7626. —29

317 10th ST. N.E. -Newly dec.: mod
kit., liv.rm.. bedrm., bath and pch.
S6O See MR HARRIS on premises.

1930 K ST. N.W.. Apt. 31—Efficiency
apt., conveniently located to down-
town: heat and hot water furn.;

$49.50: key with lanitor Also furr.
apts available. FLOYD E DAVIS
CO.. 1629 K St. n.W.. NA. 8-0352.

1119 COLUMBIA RD. N.W’.. Apt~42—
2 hedrms.. liv. rm.. din. rm.. kit.
and bath; heat and hot water furn.;
being redecorated; $72.50. Key with
lanitor in bsmt. FLOYD E. DAVIS
CO.. 1629 K st. n.w., NA. 8-0352

CAPITOL HlLL—Just completed!*’ Ef-
ficiency-apt. with a REAL kitchen:tiled bath; garden and decoratordecor: w’ired for air cond : $75 mo.
CO 5-2060. —l

2 ROOMS, kitchen and bath. Ist fl .
$62 50; 3 rooms, kitchen and bath.
2nd fl. $67.50. RA. 3-8551. 28*2621 29th ST. S.E.—Apt bldg: 3rms., pvt. bath: auto. ldry. privils :
good cond.; $67.50 mo. LI. 6-7043

MINN. AVE.—I-bedrm. apt., in mod-

«rn u‘''i]l t̂
c «

bldß w,th inclosed
P°rch. S«o.50: avail. June l*-

o
-JU

ATLANTIC ST. S.E.—2-bedrm7 2tfu-
ne« bldg.: conv. Bolling Field;

children welcome; $79.50. LI. 4-

1 BEDRM. . $66.00 to $68.00
2 BEDRMS. . 75.00 to 77.50

INCLUDES ALLUTILITIES
EXCEPT ELECTRICITYOPEN MEMORIAL DAY, MAY 30

10 TO 6
Rental office open 7 days each week
Mon through Fri. 8:30 am. to 8
P m - Sat. 8:30 am. to 5 p.m : Bun..10 a m to 6 p.m

POMPONlO”
Treat yourself to a delightful
stay at our Donna Lee or
Greenbrier Apts. Modern
spacious 1 and 2 bedrms.,
newly furnished or unfur-
nished, also efficiencies. In-
dividual storage closets and)
cabinets galore. Bus service
at your door. Shopping,
schools and churches in
walking distance. Call to
see these beautiful apts.!
Ask about our TV service.

JE. 3-8573 JA. 2-3295

APTV UNFURNISHED—D.C.
GEORGETOWN. 2630 Cue «t. n w

1.-brdrm apt in apt bid* Bee an,
ABt 24 RE 7-3216

DOCTOR'S OFFICE in modern ele-

iitm. —27CAPITOL HILL Just completed!
Duplex »pt. with 23-lt. liv rm •>

bedrms all new kit. tiled bath,
inclosed garden. Wired for air cond.Located 1.200 ft. Capitol and Cong

1 *125 mo. CO. 5-2060 —1I WALTER REED HOSP.. vie. 1380 FtStevens dr. n.w.—Beaut., mod . i

**6oo Ilth ST. N.W.—:> bedrms.. 2
bfthv JJv , rm., din rm.. lge. foyer.

REd ncl-. porch. Also 3-rm..
II .E‘nu,',n See Janitor or TU. "2-0600: OL. 6-4743 28M4O MERIDIAN PL. N.W—4 imsIS?, bath; S6O. Also bachelor apt ;*4

4743
5ee ( Rn tor or TD- ‘-’-0600: OL. |

GEORGETOWN. 2511 Que st. mw—i]
1-bedrom apt.: utils, and secre- Jtarial service incl.: SIOO. DE. 2-

1811. Oft

**#!<; ADAMS MILL RD. N.W.. Apt
. £od, cffic . overlookingRock Creek Park: $72.50, incl utilsj Apply Apt. 503 or call AD. 2-3881.

(BEACON APTS.. 1801 Calvert sT'mwElev: nr. 18th and Col rd.: 1-brd-
| rm. apt. and 2 bedrms.. liv rm idin rm kit. bath EM 3-0077
! •**{• ,ST' N.E.—Living rm di- k?****• 1 bedrm., kit., bath andrear porch. Conv to everything
! Rent. $57 50 mo Call MR. DUVALL.Ui. /-6400. —°B
:AIR-CONDITIONED 1-BEDRM. APT..m brand-new elevator bldg, in the| beautiful park area: 22-ft livingj room. 18-ft. bedroom, full kitchenseparated from dining room bvmodern folding door, decorator tilebath: -1 -hr switchboard-secretarial r

service and every other luxury. This
Rpartment is located in the frontol the building: $137.50. all utilities
i,-C,!u.

d ?, d THE PARK ELLISONI,O2~ HRrrRSd **• AD. 4-3630or ST. 3-6584
1131 PARK RD. N.W.—6 rms. and
bath, kit.: can be rented as 1 apt ;
sllO JOSEPH E BRUNO. INC.,
003 Hst n.w ST 3-3320. —27

jN.W.—Beautiful. I-b.r. apt.. In bestlocation. Low rent. Apt. 102 1420!
Tuckerman st. H. G, SMITHY CO
ST. 3-3300. —"7 I[CONGRESS HEIGHTS. 422 Mellon!»L s.e—Apt 3: liv.rm.. bedrm.. kit.. ’1 b„ SoO 50; avail, now. WO. 6-8935

—27168 ATLANTIC ST. S.E.. Congress
Heights—Brand-new. 3-rm„ kitchen
and bath apt . AIR-CONDITIONED:

vator apt. bldg,, off lobby: 3601
Wisconsin ave. n.w. Excellent 10- 1cation, convenient transportation
See resident manager or call
TEMPLE REALTY CO. 1103 K st

! n.w EX 3-6002 —3O
GEORGETOWN EFFIC.. full kit. inapt bldg.; nice loc.; $79.60. utils.
Day JA 8-8700; eves HO 2-6742 I336 ADAMSST. N.E.—4 rms., kit. and

I bath; $55. HARRISON & ADAMS.
st n w * NA- B**3oß. —29

PORTER ST N.W.. 3212, nr. Connave.—2. rms.. kit., dinette, bath, pvt
entr : S9O. utils. WO. 6-2468 —2B

1628 COLUMBIA RD. N.W.—1 bed-
room. dving room, kitchen and
bath; $65 per month. Available Im-
mediately. See janitor on premises.
RANDALL H. HAONER & CO. —2B

3513 13th ST. N.W.--Beautifully
decorated 1 bedrm.; liv. rm., mod-
ern kit. and bath: latest in equip-
ment. See RES. MGR. on premises;
*65 mo.

GEORGETOWN, air-cond. Most, at-
trac. I-bedrm. apt.; firpl . $125 moOL. 6-5766. —27 I

AN INVITING. 2-BEDRM. APT.,
HOME, planned for modern livingI
you’re demanding Large and bright
rooms. 9x9 dining area, de luxe kit.!
with 9-cu.-ft. refgr. with freezer
chest: $95. incl. all utils. See res.mgr.. No. B. 1724 27th st. s.e., LU.
2-3722. SHANNON A LUCHS CO..
724 14th st. n.w.. NA. 8-2345. 'GEORGETOWN. 3009 P st. n w j
Lovely private garden: Ist floor* 6
rms . 2 baths. Open: $175 mo

CORNER. WIS AND MASS. N.W.—
1 and 2 bedrm. apts.: convenient,

spacious: ideal for the most dis-
criminating. 3701 Mass. ave. n.w
EM 3-2134. MRS. LANOOHR

5039 N. CAPITOL ST., lst-fl. duplex,
nicely dec.; 3 rms.. dressing rm..
bath; use of bsmt.: utils, incl.:
conv transp.. stores: reas : adults

CONN. AVE.—Elev. bldg.; 1 bedrm..liv. rm.. din.-kit. foyer, bath. 3
'Closets: *9O. plus utils. NO. 7-90*’*’.
NICE I-BEDRM. APT.—Apt. 4. at 43

Missouri ave. n.w. Three rms..!
porch: will be dec. for new* tenant;!
Available now. Call WOODRIDGE ¦
REALTY. NO. 7-7203. —2B

1575 SPRING PL. N.W —2 rms . kitand bath: $65. under lease to adults.
See jan. or phone AD. 2-2268. —2

—Two rms., kit., lge. rear porch,
j refgr.. yards. 2nd fl. of fl-rm. home
LI. 3-8735, 626 K st. n.e. —2

| COPLEY COURTS. 1514 17th st. n.w.
Two-room, kitchen-and-bath apt: 1I s<7, incl. utils.: 24-hr. switchboard
and elev. service. E. QUINCY

i SMITH. INC . 1418 H st. n w DI
! ~'-9 257 or OL. 2-9474. —29
UPPER N.W. Spacious. 2-bedrm.
apt mod., garden-type bldg., ample
parking, conv transp.. stores. Wal-
ter Reed, air-cond.. avail.; $99 50.
utils, incl. 6980 Maple st. n.w .
TLY2-0, 05 or RA. 6-8882. —2 iDOWNTOWN APT., 1430 Rhode Is-1
land ave. n.w.—Living rm.. bedrm..
hall kitchen, bath and porch, newlv 1

per mo«th E.
QUINCY SMITH. INC.. 1418 H st.,
n.w., DI 7-9057 or OL. 2-94 74 I

19|h. NEAR PARK RD.—Large liv.rm.. bedrm.. kit., bath, utils.; S6O.
CO. 5-3380.

939 LONGFELLOW ST. N.W.—LgeJ
liv. rm., kit., dinette and bedrm. with !
plenty of closet space; utils, lncl.n
See res. mgr.. Apt. 211. —29

THE LAMRFRT. 1791 Lanier pi. n.w Jnr - 18th and Columbia rd.. Apt. 42!.
—Quiet adults; 2 bedrms.. liv. rm..;
kit. and bath; key with janitor ori
Apt 3. Tel. EM. 3-5962 evenings.

op* I
AIR-CONDITIONED EFFICIENCY in!'
brand-new de luxe elevator building. |
in the heart of the park area: large
living room, southern exposures: lkitchen separated bv modern fold-{
ing door: 24-hr. switchboard-secre-h
tarial service: *95. all utilities in-
cluded. THE PARK ELLISON. 1700
Harvard st n.w.., AD. 4.-3636 or
ST 3-0584 ,1108 STAPLE ST. N.E.-Bedrm . liv
rm.. dinette, kit., bath, screened
porch: cheap rent to elderlv or em-
ployed couph
1131 HARVARD ST. N.W.—Very de-
sirable 2-beorm. apt. with porch;
dntown loc.. $75 mo.; adults only.
Res. mgr. Apt. 24. —29
1-BEDRM. DUPLEX—Frt. and rearentrs.: picture windows, porch:very desirable, furn. or unfurn. OL
6-4196. —29 I

5116 Bth ST. N.W 2 rms. and
lge. kit., bath. cple. or lady; empl..
quiet home. RA. 6-7763. 29*

308 V ST. N.l.—Five rms.. kit., bath *
and bsmt : Ist floor; all outside
rms.. hot-water heat: gas; $55 mo. '
JU. 9-6818. 29*

1307 12th ST. N.W—2 rms.. kit. and
bath: $55: 1 rm., kit. and bath: *
*36.50. Mgr DU. 7-7163. —3O

905 N. CAROLINA AVE. S.E.—Mod.,
pvt.. Ist. fl. 3 rms . kit. and bath,
newly dec.; *7O mo., utils. Incl. 3
UN. 4-3744. —29

garbage disposal. Conv to every-'

J thing Rent from $65.50 to *7B501y mo. Call MR. DUVALL. DI. 7-6400 i
. 203 P ST. S.W.—Lge living "rm .

dinette, lge. bedrms.. kit., bath andrear porch: heat furn.; rent, $50,1
. mo Call MR. DUVALL. DI. 7-6400. j

1 IJlfl HOLBROOK ST. N.E.—Mod
8 F-!

I family bldg. 7 rms.. kit. and bath;
( cond. Oil heat and h. w. for,

t $6.1.50. Also new fl-ft. GE. refgr
! STEUART BROS., INC.. DI.

rl or DI. 7-SHiiS. —¦;!,
DOWNTOWN. 1225 L st., Apt. 2«— 2f\bedrms., liv. rm., loyer, kit. and j

. bath, nicely dec., floors sanded: 1
I well-kept elev. bldg. KOONES & 1

. MONTGOMERY. DI. 7-2042. —till 1
> 407 LEBAUM ST. S.E.-1-bedrm 2

! apt., liv. rm.. dinette, kit. and bath;
sti!l.27, incl. utils. JO. 3-1S 2«. —2B i

, 3745 29th ST. N.W., “The Delano"— | I
. . Spacious efficiency, elevator and

| switchboard service; reference re- rquired; reasonable. AD. 4-2K87 c
—2BAPT. HUNTINGMADE EASY—Ishow Texcel, selections all parts D C I

foe free friendly service, call;
MANDEL. AD 4-340(1

I S LARGE ROOMS and bath. 2nd fl:

i targe gas range, refrigerator; util-
,| itles furnished; *52.50. 031 Eye st !;j n.w.. after 4 p.m.. or EX. 3-5077

•! 147(1" NEWTON 'BT N W.—Conv, 1(>
rated to transp and shopping dis-
tslet 2 rooms, kitchen and bath.

. $52.50.
! 49 FORRESTER ST S W —Modern

2 rooms kitchen and bath. *65.
PLANT AND GORDON. INC.

1374 Park Rd. N.W. CO. 6-0837

; 1 ROOM. KITCHEN
-

AND BATH, in
; apt house, at 1101 Fairmont st.

nw.: rent. $56.
4 rooms, kitchen and bath: corner'

13th and Shepherd st. n w . Apt. 1:
; rent S7O. L

LEO V. OLORIUS lp
N.W —2 BEDROOMS * I

:5338 Colorado ave. Apt 366 Heat.'
! hot water Incl.; S7O: adults.
WASHINGTON REALTY RA 3-8300!

—29
N.W—l BEDROOM-570

,6024 Sth st.. Apt. A-4. Modern 1
! Heat, h w included. Vacant.
WASHINGTON REALTY. RA. 3-8300

I NW—l-BEDROOM* DUPLEX
1318 Delafleld pi., Apt. 3. Vacant ;

Will redecorate. Heat. h. w. incl : i
$65.

WASHINGTON REALTY. RA. 3-8300
J —29 j
| 2 BEDRMS —REDUCED TO *O2 50
New bldg, close to bus and shop;
j utils Inal. Appiv anitor.
956 Southern ave. se . Apt. B-l. at H

; Wheeler rd. and Southern ave.

I WASHINGTON REALTY. RA 3-8300 j

I NW7— 1 BEDRM : ONLY $49.30
1122 Spring rd.. Apt. 3 Vacant

! Heat. h. w. Included.
WASHINGTON REALTY. RA 3-8300

NEAR WALTER REED
Newlv dec., nicely furn.. de luxe 1-

bedrm. apts . lge. rms.. closets, mod.
bldg ; carpeted halls; fast transp.:
from SBS mo., incl. utils. RA. 3-
4454.

NEWLY decorated
$68.80 PER MONTH

INCL. ALL UTILITIES
Lge. rms.. modem bldg. close tc •

Navy Yard. Naval Research. Bolilns
FiekL and transp. Call JO

1869 Mintwood Pi'. N.W.
2-bedroom apt.; very convenient

neighborhood; automatic elevator:
$81.50; available now.

2-bedrm.. 2-bath apt.: *9O 50; avail-
able June 1. See janitor on prem-
ises or

J. A. McKEEVER CO. INC.
1732 K fit. N.W. BT. 3-B*oo

—1

. APTS. UNFURNISHED—D.C

NEW DE LUXE
S.E. GARDEN APTS.
1 AND 2 BEDROOMS

$73.00 TO $87.50
I INCLUDINGUTILITIES

All of our apts have huge closets
t beautiful kitchens with garbage dis

posals. large separate dining area i
individual locker space: off-street!
parktng and other outstanding fea-
tures

JEFFREY GARDENS
4364 7th St. B.E Mgr JO 2-0700 I
Out S. Capitol st to Atlantic st s.e-.left to 4th st right to Chcsapeakt

at., left to 7th and development. !

COLUMBIA APTS. I
14th and Girard Sts. N.W.¦ Available in automatic elevator build->

ing close to transportation, schools,
churches and stores.

Apt. 33—2 bedrms.. liv. rm.. kit. and
bath $72 56.

Apt. 402—i bedrms.. liv. rm., kit.;
and bath: $92.50.

Apt. 501—3 room: $53.
Apt. 50,5—-1 room. kit. and bath; I

$55 50. ;

Kent Includes Utilities
See Mr. Langley at 602. 1405 Gl-:
rard st.

J. A. McKEEVER CO INC
1732 K St. N.W. ST. 3-8800

Bellevue Gardens !,
UNFURNISHED, $72

FURNISHED, $95
INCLUDINGALL UTILITIES

{See and compare. Ask those who;
, live here about our maintenance)

and service.
Completely modern, large closets,

spacious lawns, playground, bn 111
diamond for children and adults i1-fare zone

_

Phone JO. 3-4040
_

CARILLON HOUSE | ]

2500 Wisconsin Ave. N.W.
EFFICIENCY AND
1-BEDROOM APTS.

Luxury living with every modern
; convenience, beautiful views year-

round air conditioning, secretarial
service. package and receiving
rooms, sun deck master antenna Plaundry facilities and garage j

Your Inspection Invited j
Call EM. 2-8800

THE BERKSHIRE:
4201 MASS. AVE. N.W. j

Air-Conditioned
A MOST DESIRABLE EX-

• CLUSIVE BLDG. WITH
DOORMAN AND SECY.-

> SWITCHBOARD SERVICE
; WILLHAVE THE FOLLOW-

-5 ING APTS. AVAILABLE
SOON:

.

. 2 bedrooms, 2 baths, living
i room, dinette and kitchen.

1 bedroom, living room, kit.
¦ and bath, sllO.

r
LARGE, ATTRACTIVE

EFFICIENCY APTS.—SBO

! All Utilities Are Included
RESIDENT MGR.. EM. 2-4200

i THESE APARTMENTS MAYBE SEEN
DAILY8 A M TO 6 P.M. AND SUN-
DAY FROM NOON TO 6 P.M.

H. G. SMITHY CO.
811 15th St. N.W. ST 3-3300

! —3O

GEORGETOWN |
Apts, avail , 2 bedrms., Uv. rm.. kit.,

bath and porch: util, and secre-
tarial service Included.

KEW GARDENS j

' THE SAXONY j
1801 CLYDESDALE PL. N.W

DE LUXE EFFICIENCY
APARTMENTS

$82.50-S9O

Individually Controlled
Air-Conditioning

(Spacious rms., modern kits.,:
secretarial switchboard serv-

ice: a fully equipped sun
deck overlooking Rock Creek
Park and many other ultra-
modern features.

DIRECTIONS: Drive out 16th st.!,
to Columbia rd., turn left on Co-
lumbia rd 2 blks. to Ontario rd..
right on Ontario rd., 2 blks. toClydesdale pi. and right on Clydes-
dale to building.

SEE MRS. NEASE
RESIDENT MANAGER
OR CALL DE. 2-8116

CHAS. E. SMITH i
! 805 15th ST. N W. ST. 3-2646

[ AIR-CONDITIONED BLDG. !
i NEAR WALTER REED HOSPITAL

New Large Apt., $145
BEAUTIFUL ELEVATOR BLDG

2 VERY LARGE BEDRMS. 1
; Bright living room. jr. dining room.

I kit.. 8-cu.-It. refgr with 40-lb. deep
freeze, beautiful bath: master TV

! antenna Phone TA 9-6600. —3l

BRANDYWINE
TERRACE

We have beautiful, modern, large

apts. at low. low rents. Hurry,
while we still have choice apts

1 BEDROOM . $67.50 UP I
2 BEDROOMS 77.50 UP

All Utilities Included
SEE RESIDENT MANAGER i
724 Brandywine St S.E. Apt. 104 j

Directions: S. Capitol st. to Atlantic
st. s.e.. left to 4th st.. right to;
Brandywine st. to apts.

D. & F. MANAGEMENT CO.
Call JO. 2-8457 —3l !

RICHMAN
TOWERS

3055 16th ST. N.W.

AIR-COND.—DE LUXE
2-BEDRM. APT., $165

UTILITIES INCLUDED

Will Furnish if Desired
P' garden, patio, laundry rooms;
ton location, corner Irving, indl- 1
vidual room thermostat control; ga-
rage available

CALL MANAGER. DU. 7-2282

N.W. SECTION
CHOICE APARTMENTS

FURN. OR UNFURN.

BLISS PROPERTIES
Office

1673 Columbia Rd. N.W.. AD. 4-3500ji

JUNE 1
1

[
FULLY AIR-CONDITIONED APT i‘WITH INDIVIDUAL AND AUTO-i

MATIC CONTROL B<-st Jobation at!
Meridan Park in D C. embassy sec-!
lion All ultramodern acilities. am-!Pie storage space, automatic laun-'
dry. secretarial «ervlce: also TV and
garage. Bee to appreciate location. 5
apt and reasonable rent HILLTOP
HOUSE 1475 Euclid st. n.w.. HU.
3-3402. ACT NOW. —3l |

! GARDEN APTS, j!
1 BEDRM., $74 and $77.50

2 BEDROOMS. SBB and $92
UTILITIES INCLUDED

Automatic washer and drier tn base-
ment. Pvt locker room. Within
walkint distance of shopping and .
theater, one block to busline.

Naylor Gardens
2725 30th St. S.E.

LU. 2-6100 —2B

APTS. UNFURNISHED—O. C

$55 TO SSB
Open for Inspection

1-bcorm. apts.. 1 year old. Just re-decorated. has stores In the sameblk.: bus close by. large rms., pic-
ture windows. 4 large closets, park-
ing area in the rear; nr. 6th and

; Chesapeake sts. s.e. See resident
manager at 4242 6th st. s.e.. Apt

! 2. For information, call LU. 2-7998and ask for MICHEL.

! SOUTHERN HILLS
APTS.

300 Livingston Terrace S.E.
Washington, D. C.
Phone JO. 3-6797

ENCOURAGES COMPARISON Os
APTS. AS TO SIZE. NUMBER OF
CLOSETS AND LOCATION WITH
ANY IN THE METROPOLITAN
AREA. NO SECURITY DEPOSIT

| NECESSARY.

i EFFICIENCIES $65
1 1 BEDROOM $75

2 BEDROOMS $92
3 BEDROOMS $lO9

All Utilities Included
ALSO FURNISHED APTS.

RES MANAGER ON PREMISES

CONN. AVE. N.W.
Efficiency, modern air-cond. apt
i bldg., living room 13‘ax23-ft. dress-
i ing room suitable for furniture:

window in bathroom. 24-hr. secre-
tarial serv. Automatic laundry, sun
dec!., ideal shopping and transpor-
tation. $95 and $89.50. June 1
Phone EM. 3-2800. —2

IDAHO TERRACE
Wash.’s Finest Established
Residential Apt. Address i

3040 IDAHO AVE. N.W.
BEAUTIFUL WESLEY HTS.

CENTRALLY AIR-COND.

ATTRAC. 1-BEDRM. APT. j

$117.50 PER MO.

Including All Utilities |i
Pleasant corner, affording a restful 1
open view; wide. well-groomed
lawns; roof sun deck; modern ele-
vator building, offering a private:
front driveway entrance, beautiful 1
lobby and carpeted halls, with 24
hou- secretarial switch service:
ample free parking: master TV an-
tenna. etc.; on direct line. J
PLEASE CALL RES. MGR.

EM. 3-6600

WANT A CHANGE
! FOR THE BETTER?

Be Sure to See De Luxe
2-Bedroom Corner Apt.

HARTFORD TERRACE
; A Garden-Type Development

30th and Naylor Rd. S.E.
Express bus at door, shop-r Ding and schools within 1

block: incinerators on all
floors.

Two twin-size bedrms. with
walk-in closets and double
exposure; he. liv. rm. with
picture window, dinette, fully
equipped kitchen with room
for table v*nd chairs.

$95 PER MONTH
INCLUDES ALL UTILITIES. PLUS !

FREE USE OF AUTOMATIC
WASHING MACHINES

Directions: No. 30 streetcar j
on Pa. ave. (marked 17th and
Pa. ave. s.e.i. transfer to C-2
bus (marked Naylor Gardens),
get off at 30th and Naylor
rd. s.e.
SEE MRB MASI. RES MGR. i

2829 Gainesville SI. SI., Apt. 104'
LU. 1-4537

Apt. Shown Daily-Evenings;

TUNLAW
PARK

J Apartments
3850 TUNLAW RD. N.W.

! WASHINGTON’S FINEST
APARTMENT HOME

SPACIOUB ROOMS. UNU-
SUAL LARGE CLOSETS. UL-
TRAMODERN KITCHENS.

1- Apts. _.5125-$135
2- 2-Bath Apts.,

SIBO-S2OO
’(All 2-bedrm. 2-bath apts have'

dishwasher and garbage disposal >

ALL UTILITIES INCLUDED !
! INDIVIDUALLYCONTROLLED ,

AIR-CONDITIONED

AMPLE FREE PARKING
SEE RES. MGR,. EM. 2-6200

CHARLES E SMITH
805 15th St. N.W. ST 3-2646'

6 ROOMS, 2 BATHS
Ilth AND VAN BUREN STS. N.W. j'
Elevator—Switchboard i

near Walter reed hospital
Very large rooms, living room 13x26

ft., dining room 13xJ5 ft. masteri,
bedroom. 13x20 ft., bedrooms 13x13
and Idxlo ft.: 7 walk-in closets;
large kitchen; TV artenna. Call
res, mgr., TA. 9-6600. —3l

THE LILLI APTS.
1432 GIRARD ST. N.W 7.

Spacious. 1-bedroom apts . in modern
elevator bids : convenient n.w. lo-
cation; $76.35, including all utili-
ties. Applv res. mgr.. Apt. 106. i

NA. 8-0580
DREYFUSS BROS., 1019 15th St. N.W.

PLEASANT HILLS
Between Hawaii Ave. and

Harewood Rd. N.E.

An ln-town development that offers
: the "away-frora-town" atmosphere

j bordered with trees and havinß
' lovely well-kept grounds, yet within,

a A-J ous-fare location.

All buildings are modern In design.;
i each ant with large picture win-

dows. storage and laundry facilities
i provided.

Now available—One and three bed- .
. room apartments with modern

equipment, in duplex and 8-family j
I building Also completely furn. apt j

RENTALS FROM $69 50

!Tn Inspect, see agent at Ist and
Taylor sts tie from 10 am and 6
p.m Or call RA 6-2569 (M-2 bu«
runs through the development).

J. B. TIFFEY & SON
?

The Jennifer i
1415 TUCKERMAN ST. N.W 1
APTS., AIR-CONDITIONED

One 2-bedroom apt with 2 baths
i One 2-bedrooin apt. with 1 bath

All rms. bright and airy: gara'ee
| avail if desired: *a block from 16th
I st. bus stop. Manager on premises.
! RA. 3-8121
j NOTHING FINER

GREENWAY 1
A CAFRITZ DEVELOPMENT

NEWLY DECORATED
ONE-BEDROOM UNITS

FROM $67.50
OFFICE OPEN MON. THROUGH 1

SAT. 9 AM TO 5 PM. .
3539 A ST S.E LU 2-5250 H

The Park-Leonard j
| MODERN ELEV. BLDG.
Attractive efficiency and 1-bedroom i

ppts in this convenient bldg : avail- \
able immediately.

iF.ffic., *62.56 1-bedrm.. $79.56
j INCLUDING ALL UTILS. IApply Kes. Mgr. 2136 N St. NW

NA. 8-0580
DREYFUSS BUGS '<»!!. 15th St. N.W j

S.E/s FINEST
BEAUTIFUL

1-BEDROOM APTS.
Smart, new bldg large bright rooms,
abundant closet, space cross ven-llation: block to fast bus and'
parochial school; shopping nearby i

1-BEDROOM APT. $72.50
INCL HEAI. HOI WATER AND GAS i

APPLY RES MOR
266 TRENTON PL S E
OR CALI. JO 2-6013
DREYFUSS BROS.

“HIGHPOINT APTS7~
4200 WHEELER RD. S.E.

Z Bedrooms ‘|82.50-SB9 56
3arden-t>pe apts ample playground?;

newly dec . 1 and 2 bedrm apt?
avail Spacious rm? and plenty ol
Ice. closets’ lge new shopping ctr
next to project: excel, bus aervic?
across the street. 1 fare. conv. todowntown: all utils incl in rentals
Resident Mgr., JO. 2-2220

THE EVENING STAR ]¦ Washington, D. C.
FRIDAY, MAT 27. 1M«

APTS. UNFURNISHED—O. C.

Excellent N.W. Area
i 906 GALLATINST. N.W.

: Spacious 2-bedrm. apt., tn this con-veniently located olds Only $79 50.
> Apoly Janitor on nrtmises.

NA. 8-0580
DREYFUSS BROS.. 1019 loth St. N W.
MINNESOTA GARDENS

3505 MINNESOTA AVE. SE.1 bedrm.. liv. rm.. dinette, kit.,bath 872.96. all utils Incl Modern.bright, airy ant Conv to transp,shopping. Apply RES MGR.. LU.

CONGRESS HEIGHTS'
1 -BEDROOM APT. $79.5(1

ALSO AIR-COND., 1-BEDRM. APTS.
(NEARLY NEW. IMMACULATE!VMAINTAINED BUILDING COOLAPI.. MASTER TV. WIRED FORAIR CONDITIONING; BUS ATFRONT DOOR YOU WILL HAVE

JO SEE THIS TO REALLY AP-
PRECIATE ITS ATTRACTIVENESS.

3320 11th PL. S.E.
Nichols ave. toAlabama ave.. left about 5 block*pl - > rit&t to sign. Rentalagent. Apt. JQ, 2-7221 —29

THE CEL-MAR TOWERS
i’i'-t MASSACHUSETTS AVE. N.W.Th:s ultramodern, well-kept bldg..Wllh< '-F-hr. switchboard and elev.

; has LGE OUTSIDE EFFIC.AVAILABLE: WITH SEPA-
-1 .?, ITv4.?, Do DIN AT*76.50 MO.

can ME
L

S-
1
3477

S Anply Rt deslt OF

CONN. AVE., 3432
l-bedrm. apts.: convenient

1° h V'\,sto ,rc -‘" next Uptown Theater;
available June; $75-885.

Nat S. Meltzer, EM. 2-8068
. —29

J 13! HARVARD ST. N.W.—ftltfoin*!Kitchen and bath; excellent conidition: SBS.
WASHBURN & MAIZE

»2T New York Ave. N.W. ST. 3-2515
3151 Mt Pleasant St. N.W."

REMODELED BLDG.
WIRED FOR AIR CONDITIONING

Efficiencies: separate kitchens, lartq
closets, modern bath: $62.50 to

1 bedroom, living room, large closets,modern kitchen and bath: SS2.
Rental Includes All Utilities

SEE JANITOR ON PREMISES

MODERNAPTSr
ANACOSTIA

2025 FENDALL ST. S.E.
Spacious 1-bfdrm. apts. now avail.| °h'Y *71.50. including all utils.! See them today. Apply janitor on

premises.

NA. 8-0580
! DREYFUSS BROS. 1019 15th St. N.W.

ELEVATOR BUILDING
-1

| NEAR WALTER REED HOSPITAL
; Large Front Apt,, $89.50
j NEAR 14th AND VAN BUREN1Beautiful large living room, bright

! bedroom Jr. dining room, kitchen;j TV antenna: all utils. Incl.: newly
! decorated. Res. mgr.. TA. 9-66U0
( =•<!_.

10 MINUTES
FROM

THE CAPITOL
( IN MODERN SUBURBAN

GLASSMANOR
EFFICIENCY. 1 AND 2 BED-

ROOMS. FURNISHED AND
: UNFURNISHED—DAILY,

WEEKLY MONTHLYRATES, BEGIN-
NINGAT SBO

UTILITIES
INCL.

Office. 210 Winthrop st (off
4900 blk S. Capitol st.i, Mon.
through Fri.. 9 am-8 pm;
Sat . 9 ft.in.-5 p.m. LO. 7-8100.

2401 CALVERT ST. N.W".
2 bedrooms. 2 baths. 24-ft. living
room, sun porch, lull dining room,
kitchen and hath. Only $l3O peg
month: convenient transportation
and snopping. Switchboard servica.Resident mgr . call CO. 5-4740.

H. L. RUST CO.
1001 15th St. N.W. NA., 8-8100

—27

MODERN
Downtown Elevator Bldg.

THE EDYSTONE
1301 Vermont Ave. N W.

1 Bedroom, From $99
Efficiencies, S7B

Spacious apts.. with large
closets, switchboard service
and utilities incl. in rent.
Resident Mgr.. DE. 2-1080

J. A. McKeever Co., Inc.
1732 K St. N.W. ST. 3-8800

'3517 AMES’ST. N.E.~
$55 PER MONTH

Apt 202. Liv rm.. bedrm.. kit. ants
oath, completely redecorated, heatand hot water turnished. Close totransportation and shopping cen-ter. Apply resident manager. 3526
Antes st., apt, 202 or call J, MER-RILL CONNER. Investment Bulld-Jng. DI. 7-2002. —27

DOWNTOWN
WALK TO WORK

THE POTOMAC PARK
510 21st ST. N.W.

AIR-CONDITIONED BLDG.
jBEDRM., LIVING RM.. DINETTE,
jKITCHEN AND BATH, 3 CLOSETB.

|LIVING RM . DRESSING CLOSET.
KITCHEN AND BATH, 2 CLOSET*.! SB7 50

UTILITIES INCLUDED
jv4-hr. secretarial switchboard serv-
: ice. carpeted corridors. parquetfloors, high-speed elevator*; laundry

j facilities.
SEE RES. MGR. RE. 7-2971—27

Connecticut Ave. Apts.
Jne large bedroom, living room, din-
mg foyer, kitchen and bath. Newly

j remodeled and decorated through-
i out. New modern kitchen, new bath-

room equipment; pastel tile built-in
tub and shower, walk-ln closets; 24-
hr. switchboard and elevator serv-

I ice Also available, efficiency apart-
ment. HO. 2-6574.

THE
LIVINGSTON

5437
CONN. AVE. N.W.
SPACIOUS DE LUXE APTS.

EFFICIENCY, $87.50 UP
1 BEDRM., $l3O UP

| INCLUDES UTILITIES
Most desirable area or Washington,
D C.; air-conditioned, master an-
tennas. secretarial service and many
other extras. 26 min. downtown.

RES. MGR, ON PREMISES
WO. 6-2200

4200 CATHEDRAL AVE.
Intersection of Cathedral and
New Mexico Aves., Adjoining

Beautiful Wesley Heights

1 Bedroom, Dinette
and Bath

to
3 Bedrooms, Dining
Room and 2 Baths

From $132.50 to $3lO
{ Completely air conditioned
l Individual temperature con-

trol in each room, both winter
and summer

Master TV antenna system.

I 24-hour secretarial switch-
board and desk servlet.

Sun deck.
„ All outside kitchens with

exhaust fans.
Automatic dishwasher* in

all apartments.
Fully carpeied corridors.
Ample parking facilities for

tenants and guests on prop-
erty.

BUS STOPS AT CORNER
RESIDENT MANAGER. EM. 2-9729

B. F. SAUL CO.
I 925 16th St. N.W. NA. 8-2109

(Continued on Next P»„)
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